Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) _OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-08-2004		
12-06-04 RECORDATION FOR PATENT	M COVEF		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attacned 1022897092 w.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Timothy D. Miller Shui-Jen Raymond Hsu Yona Eckstein	Name: Noveon IP Holdings Corp.		
Alexander V. Lubnin	Internal Address:		
Gary A. Anderle			
Execution Date(s) 5/13/04, 5/14/04, 5/18/04, 5/20/04	Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	City: Cleveland,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>X</b>		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cleveland, H 👾 C</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 44141-3247		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/849,582 filed on May 20, 2004			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Joe A. Powell			
Internal Address: Noveon, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>Cleveland,</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44141-3247</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (216) 447-5930	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1501</u>		
Fax Number: (216) 447-5933			
Email Address: joe.powell@noveon.com	Authorized User Name Catherine A. Bartel		
9. Signature: VOE A. Powell	Nov. 30, 2004		
Signature	Date		
Joe A. Powell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form <b>PTO-1595</b>	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy D. Miller Shui-Jen Raymond Hsu	Name:Noveon IP Holdings Corp.
Yona Eckstein Alexander V Lubnin $5 - 20 - 0$	Internal Address:
Alexander V. Lubnin J 2009 Gary A. Anderle	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	9911 Brocksville Boad
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road
Other	
ļ	City: Cleveland, State: OH Zip: 44141-3247
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10849582
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: $05/20/04$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joe A. Powell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Noveon, Inc.	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Legal Department	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road	50 4504
	50-1501
City: <u>Cleveland</u> , State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44141-3247</u>	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
6 6T0N11 00000135 501501 10849582	
40.00 M Joe A. Powell	A Towell 20 MAY 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages influding cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 016042 FRAME: 0261

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Timothy D. Miller, Yona Eckstein, Alexander V. Lubnin, Gary A. Anderle, and Shui-Jen Raymond Hsu, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively entitled

## A HYBRID POLYMER COMPOSITION, AND ARTICLE THEREFROM

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP., an Illinois corporation, having its principal office located at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and We agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP. the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

	T Lolai	
SIGN HERE	Inventor	
State of Ohio	)	
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>	) SS )	

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this	20th day of_	May	_, 2004.
	_	0	

Catherine a. Bartel Notary Public

SEAL

CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public Residence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio Ny Commission Expires December 29, 2007

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 201CT036B Page 2

SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor	<u> </u>	Yona Eckstein	El	
State of Ohio			I ond Lekstern		
County of Cuyahoga		SS			•.

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

she executed the foregoing instrument as her own free act and deed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of <u>May</u>, 2004. <u>Catherine A. Bartel</u>

Notary Public

Δ

CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public **Residence - Lorain County** State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2007

SEAL

,

.

THIRD INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor_Alexander V. Lubui	
	Alexander V. Lubnin	
State of Ohio	)	
	) SS	
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>	)	

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

Before me personally appendix in the executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this <u>13<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>Moy</u>, 2004. <u>Catherine A. Bartel</u> Notary Public 2004.

SEAL

CATHERINE A. BARTEL, Notary Public **Residence - Lorain County** State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2007

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 201CT036B Page 3

FOURTH INVENTOR SIGN HERE	Inventor Jan and and Callele
State of Ohio	Gary A. Anderle
State of Onio	) SS
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>	)

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this	13 <sup>th</sup> day of	May	, 2004.
		0	

une R. Bartel Notary Public

**CATHERINE** A. BARTEL, Notary Public edidence - Lorain County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires December 29, 2007

SEAL

**FIFTH INVENTOR** Inventor **SIGN HERE** Shui-Jen Raymond Hsu State of Ohio ) SS County of Cuyahoga

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this  $14^{th}$  day of May\_, 2004. 

SEAL

Mary Ellen Notary Public

MARY ELLEN STOLL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 2, 2008 (Recorded in Medina County)